

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6333 of 2021

Ramadhar Rathore **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Power Generation Company Limited &
Ors.

25/09/2023	Shri S.P. Kale, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Raja Sharma, counsel for the Respondents. Shri Raja Sharma, learned counsel for the Respondents prays for four weeks' time to file reply of this petition. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Post this matter in the month of November, 2023 for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge

sunita